# 6837669

## F \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
06/16/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vanguarde Media, Inc.		06/16/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jungle Media Group, Inc.		
Also Known As:	AKA Jungle Interactive Media, Inc.		
Street Address:	150 Varick Street		
Internal Address:	8th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76552385	SAVOY PROFESSIONAL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)479-6275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-479-6146

Email: gplotko@kronishlieb.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Plotko, Esq., Kronish Lieb Weine

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Plotko
Signature:	/Gregory Plotko/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0172

900024570

Date:	05/12/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Vanguarde to Jungle Assignment#p source=Vanguarde to Jungle Assignment#p	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0173

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, VANGUARDE MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 330 Madison Avenue, Suite 645-646, New York, NY 10017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following Marks (hereinafter referred to as "Marks"):

#### VANGUARDE MEDIA, INC. TRADEMARKS REGISTERED MARKS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	<u>Registration</u> <u>No.</u>	Class(es)
United States	CODE	4/25/00	2,346,123	16
United States	SAVOY	6/18/02	2,583,363	16
United States	SAVOY	9/23/03	2,767,241	41
United States	SAVOY	7/2/02	2,589,452	42

### VANGUARDE MEDIA, INC. TRADEMARKS PENDING APPLICATIONS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Appln. #	<u>Class(es)</u> <u>Class(es)</u>
United States	SAVOY	7/20/00	76/093,069	35
United States	SAVOY	7/20/00	76/093,070	38
United States	SAVOY PROFESSIONAL	9/29/03	76/552,385	16
United States	SAVOY PROFESSIONAL	9/29/03	76/552,387	38
United States	SAVOY PROFESSIONAL	9/29/03	76/552.386	42
United States	VANGUARDE'S SAVOY	5/8/00	76/044,233	16
United States	VANGUARDE'S SAVOY	5/8/00	76/044,232	42
I	ı	i	1	I

WHEREAS, JUNGLE MEDIA GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 632 Broadway, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, N.Y. 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration and/or application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said

1

Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the above-identified registration and application thereof, including any renewals therefor. Assignor further represents and warrants that it will, without further cost or expense to Assignee, execute all documents, instruments and agreements as may be necessary to record with any governmental authority the assignment of the Marks.

EFFECTIVE AS OF 12:01 A.M. EASTERN DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME ON this 16th day of June, 2004.

VANGUARDE MEDIA, INC.

By:

2

**RECORDED: 05/12/2005**